

1 219185-2 : n : 03/17/2022 : ED / te

2
3 HOUSE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO
4 HB502

5
6
7
8
9 On page 30, after line 20, insert the following new
10 subsection:

11 (h) The commission shall provide for compensation to
12 lottery retailers in the form of commissions in the amount of
13 seven percent of a retailer's gross sales of lottery tickets.
14 The commission may provide for additional compensation to
15 lottery retailers for selling or cashing winning tickets.

16
17 On page 31, line 7, after "Fund" insert in the
18 following:

19 to be used to supplement and not supplant any
20 current or future educational revenue

21
22 On page 41, delete lines 4 through 7 in their
23 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 shall be designed to provide scholarships equal to
25 at least the regional average of tuition and fees as
26 calculated by the South Regional Educational Board (SREB). The
27 annual scholarship amount shall be appropriated by the

1 Legislature and divided by the total number of eligible
2 recipients.